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SSS Feedback

0 Analysis of 2260 Students
0 Analysis of Different areas



SSS Feedback

Syllabus 0 We are doing great in
e = completion of syllabus
= around 70 % saying we

are covering around 85
= to 100 %.
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Syllabus Below 30%to 55%to 70%to 85to
Covered 30% 54% 69% 84% 100%



SSS Feedback

Teachers Preparedness 0 60% students believe
that their teachers are
satisfactorily
prepared, this area
can be worked upon
in the future for
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37%

better feedback.
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SSS Feedback

Use of ICT 0 75% of students are
2% saying we use ICT
more than 50%.

0 We can increase this by

= 18% having more Wi-Fi
which can be used by
= students.

Below 30% 30to54% 55t069% 70to84% 85to 100%

24%
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Fairness of Internal 0 85% of students are
SV el saying our internal
system is fair.

0 We can increase this by
showing internal marks
to students.

37%




SSS Feedback
(Overall Development)

Interest of Institue in 0 Holistic Growth

Internshi )
P 0 Information of course

Outcome

54%

0 Mentor Following
all this have the
same distribution.

28%

12%

.

Always Generally Just Sometimes
effective ineffective satisfactory effective




SSS Feedback
Teachers Performance

The institute/ teachers use student ] Teacher belng able to
centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and understand WeakneSS

problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences

and strengths also have
similar graph.

45%

37%

14%

3%

1%
y

Strongly  Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
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The institution ensures active
students participation in College
activities / Student Council

55%

40%

0
3% 1%

0
% a -

Strongly  Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree disagree

’ SSS Feedback

Holistic development

0 Overall quality of
teaching learning
process

0 Soft skills and
employability skills

share same graph.



SSS Feedback Exam

Examination System

B Conduct of Examination = Assessment satisfaction Timely declaration of result

47%

. 46%
44% 4304 43% 43%

12%

9% 9%

1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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SSS Feedback

Please rate student centric activities of the College

® Availability of Labs for various activities Academic activities; Workshops
50%

42% B
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S Feedback

Essential services

m Classroom with Adequate facilities = Other infrastructure facilities at Campus like sitting arrangement etc WI-FI

51% 51%

I

49%

38%
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11% 11%
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BEST GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR




SSS Feedback

= Separate Barile Section In library

Provision of writers during exam
= Separate Seating arrangement at ground during exam
= Ramp for easy in commute

46%459%45% 459%546%;4504 7 %
42%

8% 8% 9% 9%
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Library

m Data base m Advanced book search methods

45/46% 9
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m Staff efficiency

45%,46%

43v44%

SSS Feedback

Library

B Well equipped reference section

9%8%

2%19%

1%1%
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Administrative Staff Administrative Staff
m Information on Scholarship and freeship information m Efficiency ® Accounts work
m Solving queries of admission, railway concession etc 45%
. - B 43% 43%
Issues related to Bonafide cerificate, eligibility, marksheet etc 41%
9 44%
44$%ﬂ% 4y%&60

11981%
1008 1%
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BEST  GOOD AVERAGE POOR  VERY BEST GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY

POOR POOR
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EBEST ®mGOOD ©#AVERAGE m®POOR ®mVERY POOR

49% 48%
44% 45%
42% 43% "42% “oaz
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P
Equal status to all Accessibility to Accessibility to Clarity of Instruction Transparency of
students Principal and Vice management system

Principals



Limitations

* The feedback was taken Online, hence direct contact
with students could not happen. In Offline mode with
regular lectures and schedule, this process might be
carried out offline with more rigor.

 Total 2260 number of students have given the
feedback. The college will take necessary initiatives to

improve this number. @

Principal
Dr Suchitra A. Naik




